

*Harish*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 913 OF 2020**

Abdul Sattar Haji Mohammad Merchant

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra through

The Principal Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Parikh a/w Dhanashree Gaikawaiwari i/b Bilawala  
& Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP, for the State.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to **13<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**.
2. Earlier order dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 passed by this Court shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**